secured, Iisted, rated, transferable, redeemable, ngn-convertible debentures each havlng a face value
o{ INR 1,00,000/- {lndian Rupees One Lakh Only) aggregating to INR 100,00,00,0001- llndiar Rupees

One Hundred Crores Only) including a green shoe option of INR 25,00,00,000/- (lndian Rupees Twenty
Five crores Only) ("Debentures"/ "NcDs") on private pla€ement basis ("lssue") in accordance with the
provisions ofthe Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), Securities Exchange Board of lndia {Debenture Trustees)

Regulatio.ls, 1993 ("Debenture Trustee Regulations'), as amended from time to time.